## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.

## CORRIGENDUM

E-Mail address given at Point No. 1 in circular issued vide no. 26255-26314/Judl./Covid19/F.14/SE/Saket/2021 dated 31.12.2021 may be read as bailfilingse.ddc@nic.in instead of bailfinlingsse.ddc@nic.in.

> (NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA) Principal District & Sessions Judge (SE)

Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

No.Judl./Circular./2021/SED/ 01-58

Dated, 03 01 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, HQs, THC, Delhi,
- 3. All the Judicial Officers of South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
- 4. The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Court, New Delhi.
- 5. The PRO, South East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. The R&I Branch, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, for uploading in LAYERS,
- 7. Branch In-Charge Care Taking Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi, to Display the Circular on NOTICE BOARD
- 8. Guard File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (SE) Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi